VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 635
Page 635.1
Issue D
SERIES   8124A (Cast Iron)
                8123A (Steel External)
                8127A (Stainless Steel)
VIKING®

                8127A (Stainless Steel)
VIKING®
Model Number Key
Model numbers for the Universal Mag Drive series, begin with the displacement, followed by the pump series. The last number
of the series indicates the material of construction for the external components. This is followed by the coupling and drive unit
designations.
Neodymium iron boron magnets are the standard. For application temperatures over 225°F (107°C), Samarium Cobalt magnets
are available in all sizes.
L	 S	 8	 1	 2	 4	 A-325	  R
Field 1 Field 2 Field 3 Field 4 Field 5 Field 6 Field 7 Field 8 Field 9
Jacketing:
1 = Non-Jacketed
      Bracket
Shaft Sealing:
8 = Sealless
Material of Construction:
3 = Steel Externals
4 = Cast Iron
7 = Stainless Steel
Size:
H
HL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
Series Edition:
A = Original
       Design
Drive Configurations:
__ = Pump Only
D = Direct Drive
R = Reducer Drive
P = Purchased Reducer
Torque Specifications:
H-HL = 20 Ft-lb
H-HL = 40 Ft-lb
K-KK = 90 Ft-lb
K-KK = 180 Ft-lb
L-LS = 325 Ft-lb
Q-QS = 425 Ft-lb
Q-QS = 900 Ft-lb
VIKING PUMP • A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2010
Section 635
Page 635.5
Issue D
SERIES   8124A (Cast Iron)
                8123A (Steel External)
                8127A (Stainless Steel)
VIKING®
Materials of Construction - All Series
Component Cast Iron
Series 8124A
Steel Externals
Series 8123A
Stainless Steel
Series 8127A
Casing Cast Iron
ASTM A48, Class 35B
Steel
ASTM A216, Grade WCB
Stainless Steel
ASTM A 743, Grade CF8M
Head Cast Iron
ASTM A48, Class 35B
Steel
ASTM A216, Grade WCB
Stainless Steel
ASTM A 743, Grade CF8M Case Hardened